
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
30.68 (3) (b) of the statutes is amended to read : 
30.68 (3) (b) No person under the age of 10 years may operate a motorboat. 

Persons at least 10 and less than 12 years of age may operate a motorboat only if they 
are either accompanied in the boat by a parent or guardian or a person at least 18 
years of age designated by a parent or guardian . Persons at least 12 and less than 16 
years of age may operate a motor of any horsepower, but after January l . 1976, only if 
they are either accompanied by a parent or guardian or a person at least 18 years of 
age designated by a parent or guardian, or in possession of a certificate issued under s. 
30.74 (1) . Violations of this paragraph done with the knowledge of a parent or 
guardian shall be deemed a violation by the parent or guardian, and punishable under 
s. 30.80. 
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CHAPTER 22, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to amend 30.68 (3) (b) of the statutes, relating to the operation of 
motorboats by persons at least 12 but less than 16 years of age. 
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